
2nd Annual Southwest Michigan Basic Skills Competition
Wings Stadium, Kalamazoo, MI August 18, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs
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Artistic Showcase - Level 1 (Basic 1-4) - Final Standings
  1 Sophie Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC
  2 Kaitlyn McCourry, Lake Effect FSC
  3 Monica Martin, Midland FSC

Artistic Showcase - Level 2 (Basic 5-8) - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC

Artistic Showcase - Level 3 (FS 1-4) - Final Standings
  1 Cassandra Wignal, Dearborn
  2 Linnea Hughes, SW MI SC

Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Monica Martin, Midland FSC

Basic 1 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Monica Martin, Midland FSC

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Meaghan Hartman, Ice House SA
  2 Macy Randall, Big Rapids SA

Basic 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Macy Randall, Big Rapids SA
  2 Meaghan Hartman, Ice House SA

Basic 3 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  2 Madison Seliskar, Sk8Bay FSC
  3 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland FSC

Basic 3 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sophie Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC
  2 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC
  3 Miranda Patterson, Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 3 Elements - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Ashley Benton, Big Rapids SA
  2 Tye Solis, Midland FSC
  3 Kaitlyn McCourry, Lake Effect FSC

Basic 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Madison Seliskar, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  3 Ashley Benton, Big Rapids SA
  4 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC
  5 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland FSC
  6 Miranda Patterson, Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 4 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Grenesko, Midland FSC
  2 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  3 Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC

Basic 4 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  2 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids SA
  3 Jocelyn Kearsley, Kalamazoo FSC
  4 Serra Petterson, Kalamazoo FSC

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids SA
  2-TIE Stephanie Wilson, Optimist Ice Arena
  2-TIE Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  4 Elizabeth Grenesko, Midland FSC
  5 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  2 Chloe Levy, Midland FSC
  3 Jocelyn Kearsley, Kalamazoo FSC
  4 Serra Patterson, Kalamazoo FSC
  5 Caroline Krieg, SC of Novi

Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  2 Caroline Krieg, SC of Novi

Basic 5 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  2 Melanie Chasseur, Big Rapids SA

Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Jenna Rautenberg, SC of Novi

Basic 6 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Jenna Rautenberg, SC of Novi

Basic 7 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Brooke Boyd, SW MI SC
  2 Kayla Park, Kalamazoo FSC

Basic 7 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Brooke Boyd, SW MI SC
  2 Kayla Park, Kalamazoo FSC

Basic 8 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  3 Katerina LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Kaye Forden, SW MI SC
  5 Arianna Seib, Fraser FSC
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Basic 8 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Olivia Peterson, Midland FSC
  3 Victoria Terrazas, Lansing SC
  4 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  5 Delaney Krieg, SC of Novi

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katerina LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  5 Arianna Seib, Fraser FSC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Oliva Peterson, Midland FSC
  2 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kaye Forden, SW MI SC
  4 Victoria Terrazas, Lansing SC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Jennie Chasseur, Big Rapids SA
  3 Delaney Krieg, SC of Novi
  4 Tiffany Pillars, SW MI SC

Beginner Compulsory - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Michaela McCourry, Lake Effect FSC
  2 Isabel Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC
  3 Holly Kitts, Lansing SC
  4 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC

Beginner Compulsory - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Sumner, SW MI SC
  2 Linnea Hughes, SW MI SC

Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Final Standings
  1 Ania Piecuch, Lansing SC
  2 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC
  3 Claire Mutch, SW MI SC

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Ania Piecuch, Lansing SC
  2 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC
  3 Rose Walsh, Orchard Lake
  4 Claire Mutch, SW MI SC

Freeskate 2 Compulsory - Final Standings
  1 Joshua Song, Arctic Edge
  2 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8Bay FSC
  3 Laura Sumner, SW MI SC

Freeskate 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Amy Walling, Big Rapids SA
  3 Joshua Song, Arctic Edge
  4 Laura Sumner, SW MI SC

Freeskate 3 Compulsory - Final Standings
  1 Cassandra Thompson, SW MI SC

Freeskate 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Cassandra Thompson, SW MI SC
  2 Virginia Kivel, Arctic Coliseum

Freeskate 4 Compulsory - Final Standings
  1 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8Bay FSC
  3 Matthew Song, Arctic Edge
  4 Cassandra Wignal, Dearborn

Freeskate 4 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8Bay FSC
  3 Matthew Song, Arctic Edge
  4 Cassandra Wignal, Dearborn

Ltd Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC
  2 Holly Kitts, Lansing SC
  3 Isabel Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC
  4 Kaila Lorincz, Ann Arbor FSC
  5 Delaney Lawrence, Ann Arbor FSC

Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Brianna Williams, Ann Arbor FSC
  2 Michaela McCourry, Lake Effect FSC
  3 Elizabeth Sumner, SW MI SC
  4 Calli Ragotzy, SW MI SC

Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings
  1 Angelita Garcia, Sk8Bay FSC

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Angelita Garcia, Sk8Bay FSC

Team Compulsory - Level D (Basic 7 and 8) - Final Standings
  1 Team Fraser, Fraser FSC
  2 Team Lansing, Lansing SC
  3 Team SWMI, SW MI SC


